
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3015
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2009
INDO-MYANMAR AGREEMENT
Gowda Shri D.B. Chandre

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether India and Myanmar agreed in 2007 to lunch co- ordinated operations against militants along the common border areas;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the success achieved so far in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b)& (c): Does not arise.
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